

This is a tabulation of bid results and not an offer of award or contract. The City reserves the right to reject all bids.

# PILASTER JACKET REPAIRS AT MANDALAY BAY SEAWALLS

Specification No. PW 17-16

Owner: City of Oxnard

Bid Opening: 1/7/20				Harbour Constructors Co.		Global Diving & Salvage, Inc		Harbor Offshore, Inc.		Zusser Company, Inc.	
				17892 Jamestown Lane Huntington Beach, CA 92647		3840 W. Marginal Way Seattle, WA 98106		4411 Dupont Court, Suite 130 Vnetura, Ca 93003		528 Palisades Drive, #504 Los Angeles, CA 90272	
				#1		#2		#3		#4	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	Mobilization and demobilization (5% maximum of Total Bid Price)	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,019.00	\$15,019.00	\$13,912.00	\$13,912.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	Traffic Control And Public Convenience And Safety	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,940.00	\$11,940.00	\$5,731.00	\$5,731.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	Concrete Seawall Rehabilitation (Per Jacket)	EA	20	\$7,400.00	\$148,000.00	\$12,859.40	\$257,188.00	\$13,323.00	\$266,460.00	\$12,000.00	\$240,000.00
5	Miscellaneous Work and Existing Facilities	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00
6	Repair Spalled Surface Area	SF	ALLOWANCE	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$9,093.00	\$9,093.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
<b>Total Base Amount</b>					\$190,000.00		\$294,037.00		\$305,946.00		\$735,900.00
<b>Additive Item 1 (Option 1)</b>											
7	Mobilization and demobilization (5% maximum of Total Bid Price)	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,866.00	\$2,866.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	Traffic Control And Public Convenience And Safety	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$6,764.00	\$6,764.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	Concrete Seawall Rehabilitation (Per Jacket)	EA	14	\$7,400.00	\$103,600.00	\$7,420.21	\$103,882.94	\$15,177.00	\$212,478.00	\$12,000.00	\$168,000.00
11	Miscellaneous Work and Existing Facilities	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
<b>Total Additive Item 1</b>					\$119,000.00		\$110,232.94		\$232,858.00		\$271,000.00
<b>Additive Item 2 (Option 2)</b>											
12	Mobilization and demobilization (5% maximum of Total Bid Price)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,545.00	\$5,545.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	Traffic Control And Public Convenience And Safety	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$6,764.00	\$6,764.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Concrete Seawall Rehabilitation (Per Jacket)	EA	15	\$7,400.00	\$111,000.00	\$7,052.60	\$105,789.00	\$14,924.00	\$223,860.00	\$12,000.00	\$180,000.00
16	Miscellaneous Work and Existing Facilities	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
<b>Total Additive Item 2</b>					\$124,000.00		\$112,139.00		\$246,919.00		\$283,000.00

Additive Item 3 (Option 3)											
17	Mobilization and demobilization (5% maximum of Total Bid Price)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,004.00	\$3,004.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	Traffic Control And Public Convenience And Safety	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$6,764.00	\$6,764.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Concrete Seawall Rehabilitation (Per Jacket)	EA	24	\$7,400.00	\$177,600.00	\$7,014.04	\$168,336.96	\$13,352.00	\$320,448.00	\$12,000.00	\$288,000.00
21	Miscellaneous Work and Existing Facilities	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
<b>Total Additive Item 3</b>					\$201,000.00		\$181,386.96		\$340,966.00		\$390,000.00
<b>Total Bid Amount Submitted</b>					\$634,000.00		\$697,796.00		\$1,126,689.00		\$1,679,900.00
<b>Total Bid Amount Verified</b>					\$634,000.00		\$697,795.90		\$1,126,689.00		\$1,679,900.00
										<b>Less Small Local Business Purchasing Preference</b>	<b>-\$25,360.00</b>
										<b>Total Bid Amount</b>	<b>\$1,654,540.00</b>

Shaded to identify correction of calculation error.

	Harbour Constructors Co.	Global Diving & Salvage, Inc	Harbor Offshore, Inc.	Zusser Company, Inc.
<b>Subcontractors:</b>	None	JLS Concrete Pumping Interstate Rebar Cemex Traffic Management, Inc.	None	None